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Proposed Order Prepared and Submitted by 
Christopher Grivakes, Cal. Bar No. 127994 
AFFELD GRIVAKES LLP 
2049 Century Park East, Suite 2460 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
Telephone: (310) 979-8700 
Email: cg@agzlaw.com 
Admitted Pro Hac Vice 
 
M. Darin Hammond, Bar No. 6741 
SMITH KNOWLES, P.C. 
2225 Washington Blvd., Suite 200 
Ogden, UT  84401 
Telephone:  (801) 476-0303 
Email: dhammond@smithknowles.com 
 
Counsel for David J. Richards, Clinton W. Walker, David D. McMullin 
Clarity Copper, LLC and Skye Mineral Investors, LLC 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH, CENTRAL DIVISION 

 
 
In Re: CS MINING, LLC, 
 

Debtor. 

 
Chapter 11 No.: 16-24818-WTT 
Adversary No.: 16-02118 

  Hon. William T. Thurman 
 

 
WATERLOO STREET LIMITED, a British 
Virgin Islands limited company, et al., 
 

Plaintiffs, 
vs. 
 
DAVID RICHARDS, LLC, an Ohio limited 
liability company, et al.,  
 

Defendants. 

 
 

 
ORDER APPROVING STIPULATION FOR RELIEF FROM THE AUTOMATIC STAY 

TO THE EXTENT APPLICABLE, PERMITTING THE ADVANCEMENT OF 
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DEFENSE COSTS, UNDER THE DEBTORS’ PRIVATE COMPANY MANAGEMENT  
LIABILITY & CRIME INSURANCE POLICY 

 

The “Stipulation For Relief From The Automatic Stay To The Extent Applicable, 

Permitting The Advancement Of Defense Costs, Under The Debtors’ Private Company 

Management Liability & Crime Insurance Policy” (the “Stipulation”) having come before the 

Court, and the Court having considered the Stipulation, and for good cause appearing,  

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT: 

1. The Stipulation is APPROVED; 

 2. The automatic stay of Bankruptcy Code section 362(a) is hereby modified in 

favor of Arch and the Defendants to the extent necessary to permit the payment of Defense Costs 

pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Policy in connection with the defense of the 

Adversary Proceeding. 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
END OF ORDER 

 

 
  

 



 
 

DESIGNATION OF PARTIES TO BE SERVED 

 Service of the foregoing ORDER APPROVING STIPULATION FOR RELIEF 
FROM THE AUTOMATIC STAY TO THE EXTENT APPLICABLE, PERMITTING THE 
ADVANCEMENT OF DEFENSE COSTS, UNDER THE DEBTORS’ PRIVATE 
COMPANY MANAGEMENT LIABILITY & CRIME INSURANCE POLICY shall be 
served to the parties and in the manner designated below: 

 
By Electronic Service: I certify that the parties of record in this case as identified below, are 
registered CM/ECF users and will be served notice of entry of the foregoing Order through the 
CM/ECF system: 
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 J. Thomas Beckett     tbeckett@parsonsbehle.com, 
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 Kyle A. Brannon     kbrannon@nexsenpruet.com 
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 Martin J. Brill     mjb@lnbyb.com 
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 Keith A. Call     kcall@scmlaw.com, hae@scmlaw.com 
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 Patricia W. Christensen     pchristensen@parrbrown.com 
 Christopher B. Chuff     chuffc@pepperlaw.com 
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 Robert T. Denny     rtd@scmlaw.com, ajm@scmlaw.com 
 Andres' Diaz     courtmail@adexpresslaw.com 
 Timothy D. Ducar     tducar@azlawyers.com, orders@azlawyers.com 
 Victoria B. Finlinson     vbf@clydesnow.com 
 Philip A. Gasteier     pag@lnbyb.com 
 Matthew A. Gold     courts@argopartners.net 
 Christopher Grivakes     cg@agzlaw.com 
 Robert W. Hamilton     rwhamilton@jonesday.com 
 M. Darin Hammond     dhammond@smithknowles.com, astevenson@smithknowles.com 



 
 

 George B. Hofmann     ghofmann@cohnekinghorn.com, 
dhaney@cohnekinghorn.com;jthorsen@cohnekinghorn.com 

 Paul C. Huck     paulhuck@jonesday.com, ramoncastillo@jonesday.com 
 David W. Hunter     davidh@fisherhunterlaw.com 
 Pedro A. Jimenez     pjimenez@jonesday.com 
 Michael R. Johnson     mjohnson@rqn.com, docket@rqn.com;dburton@rqn.com 
 Peter J. Kuhn tr     Peter.J.Kuhn@usdoj.gov, 

James.Gee@usdoj.gov;Lindsey.Huston@usdoj.gov;Suzanne.Verhaal@usdoj.gov 
 Brian R. Langford     brian@mhmlawoffices.com, brian@mhmlawoffice.com 
 David H. Leigh     dleigh@rqn.com, dburton@rqn.com;docket@rqn.com 
 David E. Leta     dleta@swlaw.com, wkalawaia@swlaw.com;csmart@swlaw.com 
 Andrew C. Lillie     andrew.lillie@hoganlovells.com 
 Jessica Black Livingston     jessica.livingston@hoganlovells.com 
 Ralph R. Mabey     rmabey@kmclaw.com 
 Adelaide Maudsley     amaudsley@kmclaw.com, tslaughter@kmclaw.com 
 Steven J. McCardell     smccardell@djplaw.com, khughes@djplaw.com 
 Scott O. Mercer     som@keslerrust.com 
 Krikor J. Meshefejian     kjm@lnbyb.com 
 Elijah L. Milne     emilne@djplaw.com, pbricker@djplaw.com 
 Matt Munson     matt@mamunsonlaw.com, chris@mamunsonlaw.com 
 Sherilyn A. Olsen     solsen@hollandhart.com, 

slclitdocket@hollandhart.com;intaketeam@hollandhart.com;cfries@hollandhart.com 
 Ellen E Ostrow     eeostrow@hollandhart.com, 
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hillaryschmutz@yahoo.com;r60588@notify.bestcase.com 
 Jeremy C. Sink     jsink@mbt-law.com 
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 Kim R. Wilson     bankruptcy_krw@scmlaw.com 
 Lee E. Woodard     lwoodard@harrisbeach.com 
 Beth Ann R. Young     bry@Lnbyb.com 
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By U.S. Mail Service – In addition to the parties of record receiving notice through the CM/ECF 
system, the following parties should be served notice pursuant to Fed R. Civ. P. 5(b): 

 

Donald J. Detweiler 
Pepper Hamilton, LLP 
Hercules Plaza, Suite 5100  
1313 North Market Street 
P.O. Box 1709 
Wilmington, DE 19899-1709 
 
Edward C. Dolan 
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Levene, Neale, Bender, Yoo & Brill L.L.P. 
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2049 Century Park East  
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Los Angeles, CA 90067 
 
Jason V. Stitt 
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Suite 1400 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
 
      /s/ M. Darin Hammond     

M. Darin Hammond 
Attorney for Defendants David J. Richards, Clinton 
W. Walker, David D. McMullin, Clarity Copper, 
LLC, and Skye Mineral Investors, LLC 

 


